OP \$40.00 2474001

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM419860

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Financial, Inc.		11/20/2012	Corporation: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Financial, LLC	
Street Address:	505 5th Avenue, Suite 729	
City:	Des Moines	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50309	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2474001	NOWLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-667-2358

Email: wellsfargofilings@btlaw.com, eileen.dunlap@wellsfargo.com,

carrie.hefte@wellsfargo.com

Correspondent Name: Carrie A. Hefte

Address Line 1: 1700 Wells Fargo Center, MAC N9305-176

Address Line 2: Sixth and Marquette

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55479

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carrie A. Hefte
SIGNATURE:	/Carrie A. Hefte/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Articles of Conversion WFF - filed#page1.tif source=Articles of Conversion WFF - filed#page2.tif source=Certificate of Organization WFF - filed#page1.tif source=Certificate of Organization WFF - filed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006012 FRAME: 0200



No: W00814865 Date: 11/21/2012

SECRETARY OF STA

489DLC-029744 WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL, LLC

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF DOCUMENT FILED

The Secretary of State acknowledges receipt of the following document:

Articles of Conversion

The document was filed on Nov 21 2012 9:42AM, to be effective as of Dec 1 2012 12:01AM.

The amount of \$5.00 was received in full payment of the filing fee.



TARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006012 FRAME: 0201

12 AON 71

12 NOV 21 AM 9: 450

29744

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL, INC.

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Pursuant to Section 1113(a) of the Iowa Business Corporation Act, the undersigned company hereby submits the following articles of conversion:

- 1. The company has been converted into another entity.
- 2. The name and form of the other entity into which the company has been converted and the jurisdiction of its governing statute are as follows:

Wells Fargo Financial, LLC, an Iowa limited liability company.

- 3. The time and date the conversion is effective under the governing statute of the converted entity is: 12:01 am CST on December 1, 2012.
- 4. The conversion was approved as required by the Iowa Business Corporation Act.
- 5. The conversion was approved as required by the governing statute of the converted entity.

Dated this 204 day of November 2012.

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL, INC.

Name: Dean R. Anderson

Title: President

FILED IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE

11-21-12 9:42 AM

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006012 FRAME: 0202

1559347



No: W00814866 Date: 11/21/2012

SECRETARY OF STATE

489DLC-029744 WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL, LLC

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF DOCUMENT FILED

The Secretary of State acknowledges receipt of the following document:

Certificate of Organization

The document was filed on Nov 21 2012 9:42AM, to be effective as of Dec 1 2012 12:01AM.

The amount of \$50.00 was received in full payment of the filing fee.



MATT SCHULTZ SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006012 FRAME: 0203

CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION OF WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL, LLC

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Pursuant to Sections 201 and 1008(b) of the Iowa Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned company hereby submits the following certificate of organization:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Wells Fargo Financial, LLC.
- 2. The street and mailing addresses of the initial registered office of the limited liability company are 505 5th Avenue, Suite 729, Des Moines, Iowa 50309.
- 3. The name of the initial registered agent is Corporation Service Corporation and the street and mailing addresses of the initial registered agent for service of process of the limited liability company are 505 5th Avenue, Suite 729, Des Moines, Iowa 50309.
- 4. The limited liability company has been converted from another organization.
- 5. The name and form of the organization from which the limited liability company has been converted and the jurisdiction of its governing statute are as follows:

Wells Fargo Financial, Inc., an Iowa corporation.

- 6. The conversion was approved as required by the governing statute of the converting organization.
- 7. The effective time and date of this certificate of organization shall be 12:01 am CST on December 1, 2012.

Dated this **2014** day of November 2012.

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL, LLC

FILED IOWA

SECRETARY OF STATE

Name: Dean R. Anderson

Title: President

#18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006012 FRAME: 0204

RECORDED: 03/16/2017